

101695225

# **ORIGINAL**

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	securion the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Maker Communications, Inc.	Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.
٠, ٢	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Rd.
Individual(s) Assoc	ciation City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660
General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership
X Corporation - State Deleware	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
	General Partnership:
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership:
Yes X No	X Corporation - State: Deleware
	Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Assignment Merger	
<del></del>	e of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached:
Execution Date: March 22, 2001	Yes No
Execution Date.	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	03-26-2001
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept I
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
75/598390 75/077251 75/599189	
Additional number	
Additional number	As attached: 100 100
Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
documents should be mailed:	ince contesting
Name: Janie Dodge	
Internal Address: Mindspeed Technologies	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280.00
internal Address. Williaspeed Technologica	Enclosed
Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Rd.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 500835
City No. of Breeds CA	
City Newport Beach State CA	Zip 92660 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
	DO NOT HOE THIS SDACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Call Calculations
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	March 22, 2001
Keith Kind, Esq.	March 22, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
7/2001 AAHMED1 AAAAA206 500835 75598390	
OMB No. 0651-0011	
TC:481 150.00 CH	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:
Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box As	signments
	gton, D.C. 20231
	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering the data
	send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-
Lacond Mr. Course D.C. 20221 and to the Office of Management	ent and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

LC941110.056/7 +



## 03-26-2001

## U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 | IGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Maker Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 8 Technology Drive, Westborough, MA 01581-1756, ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BRIDGEMAKER	2,181,775	18-Aug-1998
CELLMAKER	2,095,052	09-Sep-1997
PORTMAKER	2,339,381	04-Apr-2000
HIGH INTENSITY COMMUNICATIONS PROCESSING	2,367,243	11-Jul-2000

Whereas, Assignor has applied for registration of the following trademark(s) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
ACCESSMAKER	75/598,390	02-Dec-1998
EDGEMAKER	76/077,251	26-Jun-2000
OCTAVE	75/599,189	03-Dec-1998

Whereas, Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right title, and interest in and to the said trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Place:	92660	Corporation
Date:	3/22/01	By: Dennis O'Reilly
		Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0194

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS	99
COUNTY OF ORANGE		33

On Arch 22, 2001, before me, Dennis O'Reilly
Public in and for said State, personally appeared Dennis O'Reilly
personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DONNA J. BASTEDO
Commission # 1281160
Notary Public - Customes
Corargo County
My Comm. Biplies January

(SEAL)

LC941020.084/7+

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that the correspondence listed below is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail no. EF082973646US in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-

3513, on <u>3</u>

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

03-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

- 1) Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet for: 75/598390 75/077251 75/599189 2181775 2095052 2339381 2367243 from Maker Communications, Inc. to Conexant Systems, Inc.
- 2) Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet for: 76/045007 from Novanet Semiconductor LTD. to Conexant Systems, Inc.
- 3) Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet for: 76/034518 2248541 from Netplane Systems, Inc. to Conexant Systems, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0196